# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Brian T. Ignaczak	05/25/2005
Michael E. Amedure	05/25/2005
Alan Polaski	05/25/2005
Kevin Lee	05/25/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Breeze-Torca Products, LLC	
Street Address:	2430 Walton Blvd	
City:	Auburn Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48326	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11136749	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)786-0155

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-689-3500

Email: stevens@reising.com
Correspondent Name: James D. Stevens
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4390

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James D. Stevens

Total Attachments: 1

500171168

source=assignment-signed#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018449 FRAME: 0001

1 \$40.00 II

CH \$40.0

# ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Brian T. Ignaczak	, residing at <u>1179 Syc</u>	camore, Rochester, Michigan 48307
[Full Name of Assignor #1]		[Residence Address]
Michael E. Amedure	, residing at <u>3402 Ma</u>	hopac, Lake Orion, Michigan 48360  [Residence Address]
[Full Name of Assignor #2] Alan Polaski	residing at 4017 Ath	ens Ave, Waterford, Michigan 48329
[Full Name of Assignor #3]	, residing at <del>4017 fun</del>	[Residence Address]
Kevin Lee	, residing at <u>2739 Ber</u>	rry Drive, Bloomfield Twp., Michigan 48304
[Full Name of Assignor #4]		[Residence Address]
do hereby assign, sell and set ov	er to:	
	Breeze-Torca Produ	octs, LLC , located a
	[Full Legal Name of Assignee]	Lilla Michigan 40200
	2430 Walton Blvd., Aubu  [Assignee's Address]	rn Hills, Michigan 48326
(hereinafter referred to as Assign		or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and
•	-	discoveries set forth in the application for United States
Letters patent, entitled:		
	RIBBED PIPE CLAMP W	
which can be identified in the U	[Patent Applic	
which can be identified in the O	inted States Fatent and Trad	emark office as.
U.S. Serial No. <u>11/136,749</u>	, filed <u>5/25/2006</u>	
including original, continuation, discoveries in the United States election, and we hereby assign,	and divisional applications, and in any and all foreign co sell and set over to said Assi rity in and to said invention	or other legal representatives to make applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and countries in its own name or names, or in our name, at its ignee, its successors, assigns or other legal s and discoveries in all countries. We hereby authorize spaces provided above.
papers, including applications for and all acts which said Assignee	or Letters Patent of any and a , its successors, assigns or o d, sold and set over. And we	s or other legal representatives to execute any and all all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure e hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted
Date: May 25, 2005		Brine J. Squal No.
This Form should be noturized or otherw	ise legalized in the space below.	
Notary Publi <b>My</b> Commiss	N W. GARNER c, Oakland County, MI ion Expires 12/30/2007	Mkchael E. Amedure  Alan Polaski

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle, P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

**RECORDED: 10/28/2006**